TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		108/28/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quartermaster, LLC
Street Address:	1340 Russell Cave Road
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40505
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3621428	LAW PRO
Registration Number:	2480445	LAWPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3125585700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: Ikonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 4200 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13757-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath

REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0073

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Laura Konrath/	
Date:	08/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=PNCGallsQuart - Release of TMAssignments (Quartermaster)#page1.tif source=PNCGallsQuart - Release of TMAssignments (Quartermaster)#page2.tif source=PNCGallsQuart - Release of TMAssignments (Quartermaster)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0074

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 28, 2013

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2011, made by Quartermaster, LLC (f/k/a Quartermaster, Incorporated) ("Grantor") and the other parties named therein in favor of PNC Bank, National Association, as agent ("Agent") for certain lenders (the "Lenders") and (ii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated January 24, 2012 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4707/0531 made by Grantor in favor of Agent, Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent for Agent's benefit and for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, its security interest in the Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

447375/158-4341544.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0075

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: ROBERT ANCHUNDIA
Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Quartermaster, Incorporated	LAW PRO and Design	US Federal	77-256844 August 16, 2007	3,621,428 May 19, 2009
Quartermaster, Incorporated	LAW PRO	US Federal	75-623526 January 19, 1999	2,480,445 August 21, 2001

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/29/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0077